

BANGLADESH RURAL ELECTRIFICATION BOARD
POWER DIVISION, MINISTRY OF POWER, ENERGY AND MINERAL RESOURCES
GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH

Memo No. 27.12.1020.186,405,02.23 - 972

Date: 18.06.2023.

## Tender Notice e-GP (OTM)

The e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (<a href="http://www.eprocure.gov.bd">http://www.eprocure.gov.bd</a>) for Procurement of Civil Construction works under Naogaon PBS-2 (PBS Own Fund). Tender submission deadline is mentioned below.

Sl. No.	Package No	Description of Works	Tender ID No.	Closing & Opening Date	Closing Time	Opening Time
1,		Construction of 3 <sup>id</sup> Floor of Office Building at Naogaon PBS-2	829142	10/07/2023	12.00 PM	12.00 PM
	Eligibility of Tenderer	As per TDS.				

This is an online Tender where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and offline/hard copies will be not accepted. To submit the Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (<a href="http://www.eprocure.gov.bd">http://www.eprocure.gov.bd</a>) is required.

The Fee for downloading the e-Tender documents Tk, 2000.00 (Two Thousand) from the National e-GP System Portal has to be deposited online through any e-GP registered bank's branches for Tender ID: 829142 upto 09/07/2023. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP helpdesk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd). The Procuring Entry reserves the right to accept or reject to all the Tenders Proceedings without any Reason.



150 9001, ISO 14001

বাংলাদেশ পল্লী বিদ্যুতায়ন বোর্ড BANGLADESH RURAL ELECTRIFICATION BOARD

বাপবিবো/জন (

) ২০২২-২০২৩

(Arup Kumar Biswas)
Superintending Engineer (C.C.)
Bangladesh Rural Electrification Board
Bogura Zone, 2 nd Floor Kamrul Mansion
Rahman Nagar, Bogura.

Phone: 02-589903213.

e-Mail: sebograbreb@gmail.com

Ma-b-23